801 Spring Stree '

Racine, WI 53405

September 21, 1987

U.S, Nuclear Reguiatory Commission
Materials Licensing Section

Region 111

799 Roosevelt Road

Glen Ellyn, IL 60137

Re: Amendment to licenlm

Gent lemen:

We request amendment to our byproduct materials license #48-01165-01 to
make the following changes:

1. Please add Julie Krecak, M.D. as a physician user on our

license for all materials authorized by the attached
training records.

2. Please delete Dai K. Kim, M.D. as a physician user on
our license.

Attached is our hospital check for §120.00 to cover the amendment

processing fee. Thank yru and we look forward to receiving this
amendment .

Sincerely

oW 33300

7,

J3m3d3

AM. Strimling, M.D.
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St. Luke's Hosrital
Derartment of Nuclear Medicine
RADIOLOGY RESIDENT TRAINING PROGRAM

MilwaukeesWisconsin

“ The following roctdonto-;:IldlKL--k§i{€3;81:*-liu:L--o has comrleted

all of the reauirements set by the NRC for their radiology training in Nuclear
Medicine.

( Don R. Sriese

drector of Nutlear Medic ne
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2900 West Oklahoma Avenue

Julie Krecak, M.D., resident in Diagnostic Radiology, has read
the performence of the following

Liver/Spleen

Brain

Bone

Thallium

Serial myocardial
Routine/E ercise MUGA
Lung

Renogram

Thyroid

Indium WBC
Cisternogram

Biliary

Salivary gland
Gallium

Gastric motility studies
Venogram

Parathyroid

Therapy

DRS/gw

Miliwaukee, Wisconsm 53215 / Phone 414 6496000

SLIUKE'S
HOSPITAL
and participated in

scans during her rotations in Nuclear Medicine:

1987 1986 1985 1984
(2 months) (2 months) {1 month) (1 month)
68 86 39 39
12 10 ) 5
166 172 85 8%
296 238 130 130
21 18 7 7
82 170 75 75
76 68 30 30
20 18 10 10
58 64 30 30
40 36 15 15
3 2 1 1
12 10 5 5
8 12 3 3
32 51 20 20
0 3 1 1
18 15 6 6
4 8 2 2
3 8 3 3




St. Luke's Mospital
Department of Nuclear Medicine
RADIOLOGY RESIDENT TRAINING PROGRAM
Milwaukee, Wisconsin

Requirement Sign-0ffs

R Y |

Misadministration of Doses

The resident has been instructed and utderstands administrative control to

prevent the misadministration of radiopharmaceutica) material, The resident
also has been instructed and understands what action to take if there is
misadministration of rac* vharmaceutical material.

j:tuE éEECAK,dD_ u'g:lulﬂ
adiology Residen te

|
|
\
The resident has been instructed and understands the emergency procedures ‘
to contain spilled radioactive material safely and jroper use of decontamination

Radioactive Spill Containment

procedures,

Ou $ m' ' M ‘%&I!FEE%?LMQ ! g{[:ﬂ[f’l

Generator Eluting

The resident has been instructed and understands procedures for eluting
from a technetium-99m generator system, assaying and testing the eluate for
molybdenum-99 and alumina contamination, and proce ‘siny the eluate with

reagent kits to prepare technetium-99m labeled radiopharmaceutical for patient
administration,

%QL\E‘ |é5mc' MD__ 5/7-’/87
ology Residen Tate
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STIUKE'S
HOSPITAL

<90 West Oklahoma Avcoe Miliwaul.oe, Wiscansin b 1215 7 Phone 414 6496000

Jui te Krecak, M,D., resident in Diagnostic Radiology, has read and participated in
the performance of the following scans during her rotations in Nuclear Medicine:

1987 1986 1985 i984
{2 wenthe) (2 months) (1 month) (1 month)

Liver/Spleen 68 86 39 39
Brain 12 10 5 5
Bone 196 172 85 85
Thallium 29€ 238 130 130
Serial myocardial 21 18 7 7
Routine/Exercise MUGA 82 170 75 75
Lung 76 68 30 30
Renogran 20 18 10 : 10
Thyroid 58 64 30 30
Indium WBC 40 36 15 15
Cisternogram 3 2 1 1
Biliary 12 10

Salivary gland 3 12 3 3
Gallium 32 51 20 20
Gastric motility studies 0 3 1 1
Venogram 18 15 6 6
Parathyroid 4 8 2 2
Therapy 6 8 3 3

" DRS/gw 5)29)87



EXMIBIY 2
SUPPLEMENT A

SURPLEMENT

US NUCLEAR REGULATORY COmami510W)

TRAINING AND EXPERIENCE
AUTHORIZED USER OR RADIATION SAFETY OFFICER

VONANE OF PROPOSED AUTHORIZEO USER OR RADIATION SAFETY OFFICLR

270K PHYSICIANS, STATE OR
TERKITORY WWERE LICENSED

Julie Krecak, M.D, Wisconsin
SECIALTY BOARD uu.ouv MONTH AND v:u CERTIFILD
A
American Board of Radiolauy Radiology

4 TRAINING RECEIVED IN BASIC RADIOISOTOPE MANDLING TECHNIQUES

TVPL AND LENGT™ OF TRAINING |
’ Lk HOURS CLOCK NOURS OF

FIELD OF *AAINING LOCATION AND DATE (5) OF TRAINING a&ﬂw ﬂu SUPERVISED

s . LABORATORY ON- THE - D08

EXPERTENCE

St. Luke's Hospital Over 200 hpurs
. RADIATION PHYSICS AND
oo kit 2900 West Oklahoma Avenue

Milwaukee, WI 53215

b RADIATION PROTECTION

€ MATHEMATICS PERTAINING TO
THE USE AND MEASURE MENT
OF RLDIDACTIVITY

"

. RADIATION B10LOGY

. RADIOPHARMACEUTICAL
CHEMISTRY

v

6. EAPERIENCE WITH RADIATION, (Actus/ um of Redioisorope o’ £quivelent £ xporiance)

JSOTOPE  ImCt USED AT ONE TIME LOCATION CLOCK HOURS TYPE OF USE
Te -9%m 25 mCi St. Luke's Hospital Over B0 hours diagnostic
1-13) 100 uCi 2900 West Oklahoma Ave.

1-123 400 uci Milwvaukee, WI. 53215

Xe~133 30 wCi

Ga~67 6 nCi

T1-201 4 mCi

1-131 30 aCi therapy

EXH-5
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EXHIBIT 3
SUPPLEMENT B

SUPPLEMENT

PRECEPTOR STATEMENT

U & NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSIOW "'1

wren | from each

chnc-‘bndwnmlnnlmbmn 11 mom 0he' 0ne precep 107 il NeCer™.  w SaCument J

% PROPOSED PHYSTCIAN USER'S KAME AND ADDRESS

PULL WA
Julie Krecak, M.D.

&'«i“kﬂ?“-"md ical Center

3801 Spring Street

KEY 70 COLUMN ¢

PERBONAL PARTICIPATION BHOULD CONBIST OF
%J-‘:mwm -4

Mbﬂ“amwwwdmdm
10 vhe pmient eoeuleon of the redelion Gom relvey
s iureTeny #nd g of

avwT TSI s M:&m&ww&wmu
Racine, Wis. 53405
2 CLINICAL TRAINING AND EXPERIENCE OF ABOVE NAMLD PHYSICIAN
5 } CUMMENTS
WOTOrE | CONDITIONS DIAGNOSED OR TREATLD PARTICIPA .w::m:m:::'
a ¥ 9 ©
o] Thgrote span 182
Thyrote uptake 182
Lung perfusion scen ZQ!
| Nenon ventitation study |
Ny | Aerosel ventilation scan
N S Renat fow scan 58
&3 brain scen 32
_ Liver/spieen scor e ]
"] wone sean 538
Gas troesoph ges) s tudy 5
LeVeen shunt study
: Cystogran
hcry;cnmru
Cerdiac perfuston scen. 794
| Cardiec stress ventricylogram [ 402
WA | coretac rest ventriculogren 73
'1'\ Gallium scan 123
| Parathyroid 16 .
Venogram - 718w . ; W
Biliary | 32 A : ‘ ‘
|Cisternogranm 7
Indium-WBC " A T8
EXH-6
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EXHIBIT 3 (Continued)

N PROPOSLD PIYSICIAN USLR

PRECEPTOR STATEMENT (Continued)
2 CLINICAL TRAINING AND EXPERIENCE OF ABOVE NAMED PHYSICIAN (Contnued)

TUNUMETR o
N‘m (Ao fommetan
‘ ane @ commen i mey n
HOTOPE | CONDITIONS IAGNOSED 08 YREaTeD | CERRCECR A 4o d
. . [3 [
hw TREATMENT OF POLYCYTHEMIA VERA
Bonvtw) | (EUKEMIA AND BONE METASTASES
3
Cormiat | WTRACAVITARY TREATMENT
> TREATMENT OF THYROID CARCINOMA
“n
TREATMENTY OF MYPERTHYADIDISN 20

A 1he INTRACAVITARY TREATMENTY
Cobd INTERASTITIAL YREATMENY

L
G INTHACAVITARY TREATMENY

INTERETITIAL YREATMENT

o TELETHE RAFY TREATMENT

TREATMENT OF EVE DISEASE
RADIOPHARMACEUTICAL PR ARATION

s 00
!2‘5? G i RATOR . :
w GENERATOR

Tobbm | REAGENT KITS ] 5

[ OATES AND TOTAL NUMBER OF HOURS RECEIVED IN CLINICA L RADIOISOTOPE TRAINING

LOCATION pATLS CLOCK MOURS OF EXVERIENCE
§t. Luke's Hospital , 1984: | month
2900 West Oklahoms Avenue 1985: | mwonth

Nilvaukee, Wisconsin 53215 1986: 2 months  @pproximately 1000 "°4"

WAS OBTAINED UINDSER THE SUPE RVISION OF
©NAME OF BUPLAVIBOR

Don R. Spiegelhoff, M.D.

e —————

St. Luke's Hornital - ' | weadii
CURTIVG AooRTe ! ““¥ Don R. Spiegelhoff, M.D.
2900 West Oklahoma Avenue L . .. . . | .h. . o

& TV OAYT

Milwaukee, Wisconsin 53215 . . A b :
Y= 0 - 0\ 1 X 11]33}W
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S5t. Luke's Mospita)
Department of Nuclear Medicine
RADIOLOGY RESIDENT TRAINING PROGRAM
Milwaukee, Wisconsin

Requirement Sign-0ffs

M S S S ]

Misadministration of Doses

The resident has been instructed and understands administrative contro) to
prevent the misadministration of radiopharmaceutica) material. The resident
also has been instructed and understands what action to take if there is
misadministration of radiopharmaceutical material,

i St 5&&(‘.6)(, MD S8
adiology Residen ate

The resident has beer instructed and understands the emergency procedures
to co::ain spilled ridicactive material safely and proper use of decontamination
procedures,

Radioactive Spil Containment

el ke o

Generator Eluting

The resident has been instructed and understands procedures for eluting

from a technetium-99m generator system, assaying and testing the eluate for
molybdenum-99 and alumina contamination, and processirg the eluate with

r:; ?t kit: to prepare technetium-99m fahclcd radiopharmaceutical for patient
administration,

LT 3
%Q\.\E—’ 6!{,@(' M) 5/7-7/57
raip, opharmacist oTogy Residen Vate
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St. Luke' s Mosrital
Berartment of Nuclear Medicine
RADIOLOGY RESIDENT TRAINING PROGRANM

MilwaukeesNisconsin

‘" The feollowins roctionto.;:]1JLVL-.kﬁ%ﬁ!:‘ﬁgl:p-lﬂu>L.-u h0|'¢o.ulotod

811 of the reauirenents tet by the NRC fer
Nedicine.,

their radiolosy training in Nuclear

%w

$ Da

drector of Nubtlear Medicine



